
UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023

LEVEL UPPER

REGION UKYDL

DIVISION 2024 Finals

MATCH 6

P/FINISH YES 2

Timetable Long

Date Sunday, September 01 2024

Venue Regional Athletics Arena, Manchester

Host Club UKYDL

Bib Team Name Abbrev. Officials Track1 Track2 Relays Field Total

1 Blackheath & Bromley H AC B&B 56.0 272.0 150.0 62.0 264.0 804.0

2 City of York AC York 56.0 223.0 103.0 41.0 229.0 652.0

3 Harrow & Dacorum © H&D 56.0 184.0 43.0 37.0 246.0 566.0

4 Rugby & Northampton AC R&N 56.0 249.0 106.0 42.0 263.0 716.0

5 Team Avon © Avon 56.0 186.0 87.0 52.0 246.0 627.0

6 Trafford AC Traff 56.0 189.0 119.0 26.0 190.0 580.0

-

-

Posn Team Name This Match League B/fwd Pts B/fwd L Total Pts Total L Standings

1 Blackheath & Bromley H AC 804.0 804.0 1

2 Rugby & Northampton AC 716.0 716.0 2

3 City of York AC 652.0 652.0 3

4 Team Avon © 627.0 627.0 4

5 Trafford AC 580.0 580.0 5

6 Harrow & Dacorum © 566.0 566.0 6

TOTAL EVENTS 76               

NO COMPETITORS/EVENT CANCELLED/NMR/NOT ON TIMETABLE -              

EVENT SCORED 76               

REMAINING -              

Athlete of the Match

Oliver PARKER (U20) R&N U20M 400m Hurdles 51.94s New League Record

Track 

Events Start 

in Lane

06/09/2024 13:10
MatchDay
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U20M

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals 

100m U20 Men A Wind -1.2 m/s 100m U20 Men B Wind -0.4 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 5 Ashley AVIS (U20) Avon 10.89 9 1 11 Jack N'DOUBA (U20) B&B 11.09 9

2 6 Samuel ASHADU (U20) Traff 10.96 9 2 33 Samuel JAGROOP (U20) H&D 11.58 5

3 3 Sullivan MCALINDEN (U20) H&D 11.00 9 3 55 Ryan BRADY (U20) Avon 11.68 5

4 2 Jack PALLISTER (U17) York 11.23 7 4 44 Clinton IGBO (U20) R&N 11.71 4

5 1 Samuel MOWA (U20) B&B 11.25 7 5 22 Alfie CHURCH (U20) York 12.01 3

6 4 Harrison NASH (U17) R&N 11.35 6 6 66 Jack REDMOND (U20) Traff 12.37 2

200m U20 Men A Wind -1.0 m/s 200m U20 Men B Wind -0.9 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 1 Jack N'DOUBA (U20) B&B 22.09 9 1 55 Ashley AVIS (U20) Avon 21.84 9

2 6 Samuel ASHADU (U20) Traff 22.23 9 2 11 Rayhan MOURTADA (U20) B&B 22.72 7

3 3 Sullivan MCALINDEN (U20) H&D 22.27 9 3 22 Rowan WHITTAKER (U17) York 22.89 6

4 2 Adam PEARSON (U20) York 22.42 8 4 66 Alexander LYONS (U17) Traff 23.15 5

5 4 Numeiri SAEED (U20) R&N 23.18 5 5 33 Airell ADAMS (U20) H&D 23.48 4

DNF 5 Mackenzie RITSON (U20) Avon DNF 44 Ben CARLEY (U20) R&N

400m U20 Men A 400m U20 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 4 Numeiri SAEED (U20) R&N 49.16 9 1 44 Oliver PARKER (U20) R&N 49.86 9

2 1 Zuriel NWOGWUGWU (U20) B&B 49.60 9 2 11 Oliver DRISCOLL (U20) B&B 50.36 9

3 5 Mandipe-ishe MAMVURA (U20) Avon 51.03 8 3 22 Louis HOW (U20) York 52.79 7

4 2 Adam PEARSON (U20) York 51.88 8 4 66 Jamie ROBERTSON (U20) Traff 56.10 4

5 6 James WALTON (U20) Traff 53.43 6 5 55 William WILLETTS (U20) Avon 56.49 4

6 3 Oscar NORTH (U20) H&D 56.40 4 6 33 Obadiah BUCKLEY (U17) H&D 72.21

800m U20 Men A 800m U20 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 2 Charlie FIELDING (U17) York 01:56.08 9 1 66 Matthew RUSSELL (U20) Traff 02:00.65 7

2 6 Finley MAYOH (U20) Traff 01:56.80 9 2 11 Jasper BROOKS (U20) B&B 02:01.56 6

3 1 Mark CONSTABLE (U20) B&B 01:57.91 8 3 22 Charlie WRIGHT (U20) York 02:01.69 6

4 5 Nicholas PESTELL (U20) Avon 01:59.28 7 4 44 Ibrahim mohamed ACHCHI (U20)R&N 02:06.65 4

5 3 Zackeria ATEK (U20) H&D 02:12.09 DNS 33 H&D

DQ 4 Arthur TILT (U20) R&N TR 17.2.3

Long
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U20M

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

1500m U20 Men A 1500m U20 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 1 Arthur STARVIS (U20) B&B 04:05.09 7 1 66 Pio ARON (U17) Traff 04:12.98 6

2 6 William STANWAY (U20) Traff 04:08.11 7 2 22 EDWARD BROWN (U20) York 04:19.07 5

3 2 Edan PETRIE (U20) York 04:11.77 6 3 11 Franco HILLIER (U20) B&B 04:25.88 3

4 4 Danny CARTER (U20) R&N 04:13.47 6 4 44 Arthur TILT (U20) R&N 04:28.92 3

5 3 Zackeria ATEK (U20) H&D 04:33.05 2 5

6 5 Kyle WILLIAMS (U17) Avon 04:33.45 2 6

7 7

8 8

3000m U20 Men A 3000m U20 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 6 Freddie MEREDITH (U20) Traff 08:43.60 7 1 66 Harry PEACOCKE (U20) Traff 08:55.88 5

2 4 Ibrahim mohamed ACHCHI (U20)R&N 08:47.86 6 2 1 Alexander MIDDLETON (U20) B&B 08:56.37 5

3 11 Arthur STARVIS (U20) B&B 08:54.70 5 3 44 Danny CARTER (U20) R&N 09:24.51 2

4 2 Charlie WRIGHT (U20) York 08:58.41 4 4

5 3 Imad AHMER (U20) H&D 10:53.10 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

110m Hurdles U20 Men A Wind -2.0 m/s 110m Hurdles U20 Men B Wind -1.3 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 1 Rayhan MOURTADA (U20) B&B 14.30 9 1 44 Luke TURNER (U20) R&N 15.27 8

2 5 George ISGROVE (U20) Avon 15.60 7 2 11 Chinedu NDUKWU (U20) B&B 16.25 6

3 4 Jack WHEATLEY (U20) R&N 15.64 7 3 22 Levi CLOAD (U20) York 16.33 6

4 2 Takuma SANDERSON (U20) York 17.15 4

5 3 George BALL (U20) H&D 17.88 3

400m Hurdles U20 Men A REC 400m Hurdles U20 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 4 Oliver PARKER (U20) R&N 51.94 9 1 44 Luke TURNER (U20) R&N 55.27 9

2 1 Rayhan MOURTADA (U20) B&B 54.17 9 2 22 Levi CLOAD (U20) York 61.55 5

3 2 Nathaniel BRADY (U20) York 59.64 6 3 11 Chinedu NDUKWU (U20) B&B 61.66 5

4 5 William WILLETTS (U20) Avon 60.29 6 4 66 Thomas HARRIS (U17) Traff 67.20

5 3 Oscar NORTH (U20) H&D 60.77 6

6 6 Jamie ANDERTON (U20) Traff 61.23 5
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U20M

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

2000m s/c U20 Men A 2000m s/c U20 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 4 Thomas BRINKLEY (U20) R&N 06:15.90 9 1 44 Ben SMITH (U20) R&N 06:52.81 5

2 1 Harry FAGE (U20) B&B 06:38.80 6 2 11 Ryan ALFORD-SMITH (U17) B&B 07:13.69 3

3 6 Joseph DALY (U20) Traff 06:45.05 6 3 66 Thomas HARRIS (U17) Traff 07:25.39 2

4 2 EDWARD BROWN (U20) York 07:30.81 4

5 5 Oli GROVE (U17) Avon 07:48.22 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Long Jump U20 Men A Long Jump U20 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 4 Archie STREET (U20) R&N 6.14 0 5 1 44 Okeoghene OKERE (U20) R&N 6.12 -2.1 5

2 1 Abraham SHARIF (U20) B&B 6.01 -2.4 5 2 11 Chiemerie HEMESON (U20) B&B 5.93 -0.8 4

3 2 Takuma SANDERSON (U20) York 5.72 -2.1 3 3

4 3 Finn KENNY (U17) H&D 5.23 -2.1 1 4

5 6 Jack REDMOND (U20) Traff 4.96 -1.1 5

6 5 Ethan CANNING (U20) Avon X X 6

7 7

8 8

High Jump U20 Men A High Jump U20 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 5 Peter KRUNITY-SALAKO (U20) Avon 2.00 9

2 4 Archie STREET (U20) R&N 1.90 8

3 1 Andrew NIKORO (U20) B&B 1.80 6

4 2 Isaac HENSON (U20) York 1.70 4

5 6 Jamie ANDERTON (U20) Traff 1.65 3

6 3 George BALL (U20) H&D X

Triple Jump U20 Men A Triple Jump U20 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 5 William WILLETTS (U20) Avon 12.54 -2.1 5 1 1 Chinedu NDUKWU (U20) B&B X 0

2 4 Okeoghene OKERE (U20) R&N 12.45 -0.2 5 2

3 2 Takuma SANDERSON (U20) York 11.88 -0.9 4 3

4 3 Finn KENNY (U17) H&D 11.78 -2.2 3 4

5 11 Dennis SAVAGE (U20) B&B 11.33 -1.0 3 5

6 6

7 7

8 8
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U20M

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

Pole Vault U20 Men A Pole Vault U20 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 1 Oscar WITCOMBE (U20) B&B 4.50 9 1 11 Finn KITTERIDGE (U20) B&B 3.90 6

2 2 Isaac HENSON (U20) York 3.90 6 2 44 Ben SMITH (U20) R&N 2.55

3 4 Archie STREET (U20) R&N 3.45 4

Shot U20 Men A Shot U20 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 6 Sebastian VALENTINE (U20) Traff 12.73 5 1 66 Hayden BLUNN (U20) Traff 12.44 5

2 5 Louis TUTCHER (U20) Avon 12.02 5 2

3 1 Zuriel NWOGWUGWU (U20) B&B 11.38 4 3

4 3 Joseph KELLY (U20) H&D 10.43 3 4

5 4 Gabe MAYALL (U20) R&N 9.84 2 5

6 2 Aiden DOWNEY (U20) York 9.60 1 6

7 7

8 8

Discus U20 Men A Discus U20 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 3 Joseph KELLY (U20) H&D 37.83 6 1 66 Hayden BLUNN (U20) Traff 35.25 6

2 2 Bryce FARMER-BEASLEY (U20) York 37.50 6 2

3 5 Louis TUTCHER (U20) Avon 36.89 6 3

4 6 Sebastian VALENTINE (U20) Traff 36.40 6 4

5 4 Monty LEE (U17) R&N 28.67 3 5

6 1 Luke DRONFIELD (U20) B&B 19.18 6

7 7

8 8

Hammer U20 Men A Hammer U20 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 5 Louis TUTCHER (U20) Avon 56.65 9 1

2 2 Bryce FARMER-BEASLEY (U20) York 42.62 5 2

3 4 William SPEED-ANDREWS (U20) R&N 32.83 1 3

4 3 Joseph KELLY (U20) H&D 32.67 1 4

5 6 Sebastian VALENTINE (U20) Traff 21.77 5

6 1 Chinedu NDUKWU (U20) B&B 17.70 6

7 7

8 8
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U20M

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

Javelin U20 Men A Javelin U20 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 2 Isaac HENSON (U20) York 48.60 6 1 11 Benjamin PLATT (U20) B&B 39.82 3

2 3 Conor FARQUHARSON (U20) H&D 46.20 5 2 6 Hayden BLUNN (U20) Traff 35.90 2

3 1 Max KENNEDY (U20) B&B 43.85 4 3

4 5 Sam WALKER (U20) Avon 42.07 4 4

5 66 Joseph NWANKWO (U20) Traff 37.98 2 5

6 4 Gabe MAYALL (U20) R&N 37.63 2 6

7 7

8 8

4 x 100m U20 Men A

Club Runners Club Perf

1 1 Jack N'DOUBA (U20), Andrew NIKORO (U20), Rayhan MOURTADA (U20), Oliver DRISCOLL (U20)   B&B 41.98

2 3 Airell ADAMS (U20), Samuel JAGROOP (U20), Sullivan MCALINDEN (U20), Patrick WESTON (U20)   H&D 42.92

3 5 Ryan BRADY (U20), Mandipe-ishe MAMVURA (U20), Ashley AVIS (U20), George ISGROVE (U20)   Avon 43.44

4 2 Alfie CHURCH (U20), Adam PEARSON (U20), Levi CLOAD (U20), Jack PALLISTER (U17)   York 43.85

5 6 Samuel ASHADU (U20), Finley MAYOH (U20), Jack REDMOND (U20), Alexander LYONS (U17)   Traff 44.01

6 4 Clinton IGBO (U20), Alexandro ILIOAIE (U20), Okeoghene OKERE (U20), Jack WHEATLEY (U20)   R&N 44.03

   

   

4 x 400m U20 M&W A

Club Runners Club Perf

1 5 Mandipe-ishe MAMVURA (U20), Ashley AVIS (U20), Eleanor MCINTOSH (U20), Holly SANIGAR (U17)   Avon 03:39.58

2 1 Oliver DRISCOLL (U20), Amber BLOOMFIELD (U20), Cameron KELLY-GORDON (U20), Zuriel NWOGWUGWU (U20)   B&B 03:40.58

3 6 Finley MAYOH (U20), James WALTON (U20), Zara BURNS (U20), Elena BARTALOTTA (U20)   Traff 03:47.41

4 2 Isaac STABLER (U17), Katarina SAVKOVIC (U20), Charlie FIELDING (U17), Louisa BIRCH (U20)   York 03:48.25

5 3 Oscar NORTH (U20), James O'CONNOR (U17), Jemima BYERS (U20), Isabella TURNER (U17)   H&D 03:54.71

DQ 4 Oliver PARKER (U20), Numeiri SAEED (U20), Olivia MCGHEE (U17), Alice BENNETT (U20)   R&N TR 17.2.3
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U20W

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals 

100m U20 Women A Wind +0.0 m/s 100m U20 Women B Wind +0.0 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 1 Zara OKOROAFOR (U20) B&B 12.52 7 1 11 Honey CHALMERS (U20) B&B 12.62 6

2 6 Grace AIMIUWU (U17) Traff 12.57 7 2 22 Rosie HICKLING (U20) York 12.71 5

3 2 Freya VIDAL (U20) York 12.61 6 3 33 Evie DEMOS (U20) H&D 12.83 5

4 4 Efua BOATENG (U20) R&N 12.62 6 4 44 Isabel MUR (U20) R&N 12.95 4

5 3 Juanita KYERE-AIDOO (U20) H&D 12.79 5 5 66 Esther GOMEZ (U20) Traff 13.35 2

6 5 Ella BOWELL (U20) Avon 12.82 5 6 55 Jasmine RICHARDS (U17) Avon 13.40 2

200m U20 Women A Wind -1.3 m/s 200m U20 Women B Wind -1.9 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 5 Eleanor MCINTOSH (U20) Avon 26.07 8 1 11 Nina WHITTER (U20) B&B 26.44 7

2 6 Tiffany NNAMDI-ORDUH (U17)Traff 26.11 8 2 33 Evie DEMOS (U20) H&D 26.69 7

3 2 Freya VIDAL (U20) York 26.21 8 3 55 Ella BOWELL (U20) Avon 26.86 6

4 1 Honey CHALMERS (U20) B&B 26.34 7 4 66 Zara BURNS (U20) Traff 27.49 5

5 3 Rhianna HUTTON (U20) H&D 26.65 7 5 44 Rebecca LITTLER (U20) R&N 27.82 4

6 4 Megan THOMAS (U20) R&N 27.60 5 6 22 Louisa BIRCH (U20) York 28.07 4

400m U20 Women A 400m U20 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 5 Eleanor MCINTOSH (U20) Avon 55.94 9 1 55 Laura CHANCE (U20) Avon 60.36 7

2 1 Cameron KELLY-GORDON (U20)B&B 57.88 9 2 11 Julia NEWMAN (U20) B&B 61.13 6

3 6 Zara BURNS (U20) Traff 60.23 7 3 22 Katarina SAVKOVIC (U20) York 62.34 6

4 2 Imogen BARRETT (U20) York 62.49 6 4 66 Daria DWYER-ROSS (U20) Traff 62.74 6

5 3 Olivia ARNOLD (U17) H&D 63.93 5

6 4 Niamh HILLARD (U20) R&N 63.99 5

800m U20 Women A 800m U20 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 4 Alice BENNETT (U20) R&N 02:14.10 9 1 66 Matilda BYRNES (U20) Traff 02:22.70 6

2 6 Elena BARTALOTTA (U20) Traff 02:16.21 9 2 11 Assia EL MOURTABITE (U20)B&B 02:25.48 5

3 1 Hannah CLARK (U20) B&B 02:19.21 8 3 22 Kate SETCHELL (U17) York 02:27.64 4

4 5 Laura CHANCE (U20) Avon 02:22.13 6 4 44 Lara TURNER (U20) R&N 02:29.80 3

5 2 Katarina SAVKOVIC (U20) York 02:25.34 5 5 33 Lowri STANSFIELD (U17) H&D 02:34.60 2

6 3 Thea GRAY (U20) H&D 02:25.61 5

Long
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U20W

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

1500m U20 Women A 1500m U20 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 6 Sara CLOUGH (U20) Traff 04:37.21 9 1 11 Liberty WHYTE (U20) B&B 05:05.51 5

2 1 Hannah CLARK (U20) B&B 04:42.32 9 2 66 Marissa CALDWELL (U20) Traff 05:07.22 4

3 5 Tilly NICKELL (U20) Avon 04:44.85 9 3 55 Evelyn WIGLEY (U20) Avon 05:08.27 4

4 3 Thea GRAY (U20) H&D 04:52.90 7 4 44 Jemima LAMBERT (U20) R&N 05:24.37 2

5 4 Niamh HILLARD (U20) R&N 05:02.52 5 5 2 Georgia BELL (U17) York 05:29.89 2

6 22 Amy KENNEDY (U20) York 05:21.99 2 6

7 7

8 8

3000m U20 Women A 3000m U20 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 5 Freya BRADLEY (U20) Avon 09:53.15 9 1 4 Grace DARCY (U20) R&N 11:51.04

2 3 India FROST (U20) H&D 10:15.35 8 2 11 Olivia MAGEE-BROWN (U20)B&B 11:54.91

3 6 Ava CLOUGH (U20) Traff 10:17.30 8 3 2 Kaitlin KEENS (U17) York 12:23.29

4 1 Megan SLATTERY (U20) B&B 11:21.86 3 4

5 44 Ava ROGERSON (U20) R&N 11:33.76 2 5

6 22 Amy KENNEDY (U20) York 11:44.67 2 6

7 7

8 8

100m Hurdles U20 Women A Wind +0.0 m/s 100m Hurdles U20 Women B Wind +0.1 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 1 Jodie SELF (U20) B&B 14.52 9 1 11 Sienna KIDD (U20) B&B 15.55 8

2 4 Isabel MUR (U20) R&N 14.95 9 2 22 Neve EDDON (U20) York 16.88 5

3 2 Rosie HICKLING (U20) York 16.66 6 3 44 Hayley DIMOND (U20) R&N 16.91 5

4 6 Lisa HALLIDAY (U20) Traff 16.67 6

5 5 Nyah REUTER (U20) Avon 17.97 3

6 3 Jemima BYERS (U20) H&D 18.21 3

400m Hurdles U20 Women A 400m Hurdles U20 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 2 Frances HOGG (U20) York 63.15 9 1 22 Sonya CHECHIK (U20) York 66.15 9

2 1 Sienna KIDD (U20) B&B 64.39 9 2 11 Amber BLOOMFIELD (U20) B&B 68.95 8

3 6 Lisa HALLIDAY (U20) Traff 67.81 8 3 44 Penelope JONES (U17) R&N 77.33 4

4 3 Jemima BYERS (U20) H&D 68.63 8 4 33 Kyra ADAMS (U20) H&D 81.11 2

5 5 Ellie MULLINS (U20) Avon 69.68 7 5 66 Fay LEWIS (U20) Traff 97.38

6 4 Laura CHARLES (U20) R&N 78.98 3
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U20W

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

1500m s/c U20 Women A TD10 1500m s/c U20 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 5 Tilly NICKELL (U20) Avon 05:06.98 9 1 55 Evelyn WIGLEY (U20) Avon 05:42.69 4

2 2 Jessica ROBERTSON-DOVER (U20)York 05:08.04 9 2 22 Amy KENNEDY (U20) York 05:53.94 3

3 4 Grace DARCY (U20) R&N 06:14.15 3 44 Ava ROGERSON (U20) R&N 06:16.33

4 1 Amber COCKBURN (U20) B&B 06:17.84 4 11 Lola BISCHOFF (U20) B&B 06:18.94

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Long Jump U20 Women A Long Jump U20 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 1 Daisy SNELL (U20) B&B 5.85 1.1 9 1 11 Joyce NZEKWE (U20) B&B 5.08 0 5

2 2 Esme POUNDER (U20) York 5.32 0 7 2 55 Rosa FORD (U20) Avon 4.83 0 4

3 5 Ella BOWELL (U20) Avon 5.29 2.7 7 3 22 Neve EDDON (U20) York 4.75 1.5 4

4 6 Amber BROWN (U20) Traff 5.20 0 6 4

5 4 Ruby EDWARDS (U17) R&N 4.74 2.0 3 5

6 3 Louise MARTIN (U17) H&D 4.25 0.2 2 6

7 7

8 8

High Jump U20 Women A High Jump U20 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 2 Esme POUNDER (U20) York 1.55 7 1 11 Joyce NZEKWE (U20) B&B 1.40 4

2 1 Jessie SARGEANT (U20) B&B 1.55 7

3 3 Isabella TURNER (U17) H&D 1.50 6

4 5 Ruby DONALDSON (U20) Avon 1.50 6

5 4 Maia THOMPSON (U17) R&N 1.45 5

6 6 Abi KASELA (U20) Traff 1.30 2

Triple Jump U20 Women A Triple Jump U20 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 6 Amber BROWN (U20) Traff 11.30 -0.2 7 1 11 Charlotte HOSP (U20) B&B 10.42 -1.9 4

2 1 Joyce NZEKWE (U20) B&B 10.92 -2.1 5 2 66 Poppy DUNNE (U20) Traff 10.03 0 3

3 5 Rosa FORD (U20) Avon 10.67 -0.9 4 3

4 2 Neve EDDON (U20) York 9.73 -1 2 4

5 4 Ruby EDWARDS (U17) R&N 9.20 -2.2 1 5

6 3 Shana ROPER (U20) H&D 7.81 -2.7 6

7 7

8 8
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U20W

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

Pole Vault U20 Women A Pole Vault U20 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 5 Sophie HORNUNG (U20) Avon 3.05 7

2 1 Lydia WITCOMBE (U17) B&B 2.45 4

3 4 Esme DU BOIS (U17) R&N 2.15 3

Shot U20 Women A Shot U20 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 4 Hayley DIMOND (U20) R&N 11.93 7 1 11 Joyce NZEKWE (U20) B&B 9.81 4

2 1 Rianna RENNIE (U20) B&B 11.23 6 2 22 Esme POUNDER (U20) York 8.95 3

3 6 Lola UNSWORTH (U20) Traff 10.15 5 3 44 Charlotte BOWERS (U20) R&N 8.46 2

4 2 Frances HOGG (U20) York 9.97 4 4 33 Poppy RADFORD (U20) H&D 7.98 1

5 5 Tamara JACKSON (U20) Avon 9.73 4 5

6 3 Zara SIMON (U20) H&D 8.91 3 6

7 7

8 8

Discus U20 Women A Discus U20 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 3 Zara SIMON (U20) H&D 26.96 3 1 66 Abi KASELA (U20) Traff 10.52

2 4 Hayley DIMOND (U20) R&N 25.52 2 2

3 2 Kiri SHAW (U20) York 25.52 2 3

4 6 Lola UNSWORTH (U20) Traff 23.98 1 4

5 1 Ella REECE (U17) B&B 20.57 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Hammer U20 Women A Hammer U20 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 4 Charlotte BOWERS (U20) R&N 43.29 7 1

2 1 Sapphire HOUSTON-BALL (U20)B&B 40.34 6 2

3 5 Abby BARNFIELD (U20) Avon 39.61 6 3

4 3 Elise BEARDSWORTH (U17) H&D 32.37 3 4

5 6 Esther GOMEZ (U20) Traff 14.23 5

6 2 Kiri SHAW (U20) York X 6

7 7

8 8

06/09/2024 13:10 Page 10 of 21



UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U20W

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

Javelin U20 Women A Javelin U20 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 1 Jessie SARGEANT (U20) B&B 34.77 4 1 11 Rianna RENNIE (U20) B&B 31.45 2

2 3 Poppy RADFORD (U20) H&D 33.87 3 2 44 Charlotte BOWERS (U20) R&N 21.43

3 2 Frances HOGG (U20) York 30.63 2 3 33 Zara SIMON (U20) H&D 15.35

4 5 Tamara JACKSON (U20) Avon 27.91 1 4 66 Abi KASELA (U20) Traff 7.73

5 4 Hayley DIMOND (U20) R&N 27.34 1 5

6 6 Lola UNSWORTH (U20) Traff 27.29 1 6

7 7

8 8

4 x 100m U20 Women A

Posn No. Runners Club Perf

1 1 Jodie SELF (U20), Zara OKOROAFOR (U20), Nina WHITTER (U20), Honey CHALMERS (U20)   B&B 48.05

2 5 Ella BOWELL (U20), Rosa FORD (U20), Nyah REUTER (U20), Kezia TARZEY (U17)   Avon 50.19

3 3 Juanita KYERE-AIDOO (U20), Evie DEMOS (U20), Annamarie BAKER-LOPES (U17), Rhianna HUTTON (U20)   H&D 50.25

4 4 Isabel MUR (U20), Rebecca LITTLER (U20), Megan THOMAS (U20), Efua BOATENG (U20)   R&N 50.30

5 6 Tiffany NNAMDI-ORDUH (U17), Grace AIMIUWU (U17), Esther GOMEZ (U20), Zara BURNS (U20)   Traff 51.47

DNF 2 Louisa BIRCH (U20), Freya VIDAL (U20), Imogen BARRETT (U20), Rosie HICKLING (U20)   York

   

   

4 x 400m U20 M&W B

Posn No. Runners Club Perf

1 1 Rayhan MOURTADA (U20), Julia NEWMAN (U20), Sienna KIDD (U20), Luke DRONFIELD (U20)   B&B 03:42.62

2 2 Nathaniel BRADY (U20), Frances HOGG (U20), Louis HOW (U20), Sonya CHECHIK (U20)   York 03:49.47

3 5 Laura CHANCE (U20), Ellie MULLINS (U20), William WILLETTS (U20), Nicholas PESTELL (U20)   Avon 03:51.31

4 4 Alexandro ILIOAIE (U20), Luke TURNER (U20), Niamh HILLARD (U20), Lara TURNER (U20)   R&N 03:52.17

5 3 Patrick WESTON (U20), Rafael PEQUENO (U17), Olivia ARNOLD (U17), Lowri STANSFIELD (U17)   H&D 03:55.87

6 6 Jay HUTCHINSON (U17), Matthew RUSSELL (U20), Abi KASELA (U20), Daria DWYER-ROSS (U20)   Traff 04:02.76
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U17M

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals 

100m U17 Men A Wind -2.0 m/s 100m U17 Men B Wind -1.9 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 A Oji john OKORO (U17) B&B 11.33 8 1 DD Flynn RIDGWAY (U17) R&N 11.44 8

2 B Seb GOODRIDGE (U17) York 11.45 8 2 AA Daniel OLATUNJI (U17) B&B 11.87 6

3 D Ernest KISEL (U17) R&N 11.53 7 3 CC George BROOKS (U17) H&D 11.98 5

4 F Alexander LYONS (U17) Traff 11.68 7 4 FF Kenta BRANNON (U17) Traff 12.24 4

5 E Jamie SEMPLE (U17) Avon 11.77 6 5 EE Jack RAMSEY (U17) Avon 12.26 4

6 C Aiden BRAMBLE (U17) H&D 11.81 6 DQ BB Lucas HERON (U17) York TR16.8

200m U17 Men A Wind -0.8 m/s 200m U17 Men B Wind -2.8 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 D Harrison NASH (U17) R&N 22.57 9 1 DD Benjamin WYLE (U17) R&N 23.08 8

2 B Jack PALLISTER (U17) York 22.89 9 2 BB Seb GOODRIDGE (U17) York 23.31 8

3 A Oji john OKORO (U17) B&B 22.98 9 3 CC Paaran BHALLA (U17) H&D 23.89 6

4 C Rafael PEQUENO (U17) H&D 23.49 7 4 AA Victor CARDON (U17) B&B 24.19 6

5 E Thomas SOUTHGATE (U17) Avon 24.29 5 5 EE Zack WIGGINTON (U17) Avon 24.30 5

6 F Ben BREEZE (U17) Traff 25.37 3 6 FF Louis ARNOLD (U17) Traff 26.20

400m U17 Men A 400m U17 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 B Rowan WHITTAKER (U17) York 49.90 9 1 BB Ryan MOSEY (U17) York 51.66 9

2 A Ryen RENNIE (U17) B&B 50.21 9 2 DD Benjamin WYLE (U17) R&N 52.82 9

3 D Robbie DALE (U17) R&N 52.66 9 3 AA Harrison VALLINS (U17) B&B 53.63 8

4 C Finn KENNY (U17) H&D 52.90 9 4 CC Dylan WINFIELD (U17) H&D 54.83 7

5 F Samuel CUFFE (U17) Traff 52.91 9 5 FF Louis ARNOLD (U17) Traff 57.37 5

6 E Oliver UPTON (U17) Avon 53.14 8 6 EE Oli GROVE (U17) Avon 60.92 3

800m U17 Men A 800m U17 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 F Bobby BURTON (U17) Traff 01:58.18 9 1 FF Christopher PARIKH (U17) Traff 02:03.11 7

2 B Samuel DICKINSON (U17) York 01:59.12 9 2 DD Freddie HARRIS (U17) R&N 02:04.82 7

3 A Hendri VERSTER (U17) B&B 02:00.02 9 3 CC Obadiah BUCKLEY (U17) H&D 02:05.23 6

4 D Sam LAMBERT (U17) R&N 02:01.03 8 4 AA Nathan CLARK (U17) B&B 02:05.64 6

5 E Thomas WHITE (U17) Avon 02:01.15 8 5 BB Louis RICHARDSON (U17) York 02:06.49 6

6 C James O'CONNOR (U17) H&D 02:01.95 8 DNS EE Noah BOULTON (U17) Avon

Long
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U17M

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

1500m U17 Men A 1500m U17 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 A Joseph SCANES (U17) B&B 04:06.23 9 1 AA Jed STARVIS (U17) B&B 04:12.55 8

2 BB Isaac STABLER (U17) York 04:11.88 8 2 B Cole MCANDREW (U17) York 04:13.11 8

3 D Nathan LAMB (U17) R&N 04:14.37 8 3 FF Finlay DOBSON EMMAS (U17) Traff 04:15.21 7

4 E Thomas CUMMINS (U17) Avon 04:14.45 8 4 DD Freddie HARRIS (U17) R&N 04:22.88 6

5 F Tim YE (U17) Traff 04:14.69 8 5 EE Barney COLCLOUGH (U17) Avon 04:23.68 6

6 C James O'CONNOR (U17) H&D 04:33.51 4 6 CC Quinn EDWARDS (U17) H&D 04:38.44 4

7 7

8 8

3000m U17 Men A 3000m U17 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 A Joseph SCANES (U17) B&B 08:38.07 9 1 AA Joseph HILL (U17) B&B 08:50.55 9

2 FF Theodor AUSTIN (U17) Traff 08:59.96 8 2 DD Nathan LAMB (U17) R&N 09:28.80 6

3 E Tobi-lee LOUGHLIN (U17) Avon 09:02.38 8 3 F Jamie BARBER (U17) Traff 09:29.48 6

4 D Zak LAMBERT (U17) R&N 09:12.88 7 4 B William KEENS (U17) York 09:33.09 5

5 BB William HARDY (U17) York 09:21.95 6 5 EE Ryan JOHNSTONE (U17) Avon 09:42.57 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

100m Hurdles U17 Men A Wind +0.0 m/s 100m Hurdles U17 Men B Wind +3.7 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 C Ethan OGILVIE (U17) H&D 14.37 8 1 EE Daniel WEBB (U17) Avon 15.59 5

2 B Leo WOODTHORPE (U17) York 14.44 8 2 BB Daniel CLUDERAY (U17) York 15.61 5

3 D Elliott GODFREY (U17) R&N 14.77 7 3 DD Jacob VURAL (U17) R&N 16.36 4

4 E Thomas MATTIS-KING (U17) Avon 14.99 7 4 AA Oliver WARD (U17) B&B 21.68

5 A Alexander MORRELL (U17) B&B 15.86 5

6 F Evan LEWIS (U17) Traff 22.84

400m Hurdles U17 Men A 400m Hurdles U17 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 C Haydan LONDON (U17) H&D 57.38 9 1 DD Elliott GODFREY (U17) R&N 58.22 9

2 D Robbie DALE (U17) R&N 57.79 9 2 AA Ben O'GRADY (U17) B&B 61.44 7

3 F Jay HUTCHINSON (U17) Traff 58.58 9 3 CC Dylan WINFIELD (U17) H&D 62.76 6

4 B Leo WOODTHORPE (U17) York 58.68 9 4 FF Isaac CLARKE (U17) Traff 66.60 4

5 A Alexander MORRELL (U17) B&B 58.80 9 DNF EE Oli GROVE (U17) Avon

6 E Daniel WEBB (U17) Avon 68.11 3
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U17M

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

1500m s/c U17 Men A 1500m s/c U17 Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 B Luke SHACKLOCK (U17) York 04:30.92 9 1 BB Samuel DICKINSON (U17) York 04:36.35 9

2 A Ben O'GRADY (U17) B&B 04:36.33 9 2 AA Oliver WARD (U17) B&B 04:49.61 6

3 E Daniel PHELPS (U17) Avon 04:52.40 6 3 EE Kyle WILLIAMS (U17) Avon 04:58.82 4

4 D Ollie WALLS (U17) R&N 04:58.07 4 4 DD Dylan MANDER (U17) R&N 05:04.16 3

5 F Evan LEWIS (U17) Traff 05:03.30 4 5 FF Archie GREENWOOD (U17) Traff 05:15.69 2

6 C Quinn EDWARDS (U17) H&D 05:13.77 2 6

7 7

8 8

Long Jump U17 Men A Long Jump U17 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 C Daniel EMEGBOR (U17) H&D 6.68 -1.5 9 1 EE Thomas MATTIS-KING (U17) Avon 5.56 0 5

2 B Daniel CLUDERAY (U17) York 6.16 -0.5 7 2 CC Toby PULLEN (U17) H&D 5.31 0 4

3 E Owen BOON (U17) Avon 5.82 -0.4 6 3 BB Alexander MOORE (U17) York 4.99 -1.1 2

4 D Lucas NGATIA (U17) R&N 5.58 -0.2 5 4 FF Christopher PARIKH (U17) Traff 4.99 0 2

5 F Kenta BRANNON (U17) Traff 5.36 -1.5 4 5

6 A Harrison VALLINS (U17) B&B 4.82 -0.9 2 6

7 7

8 8

High Jump U17 Men A High Jump U17 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 D David ODUWUSI (U17) R&N 1.85 9 1 DD Jacob VURAL (U17) R&N 1.60 4

2 B Ben FOULGER (U17) York 1.75 7 2 AA Victor CARDON (U17) B&B 1.55 4

3 A Archie POWELL (U17) B&B 1.65 5 3 FF Samuel CUFFE (U17) Traff 1.50 3

4 EE Joshua TOMS (U17) Avon 1.65 5 4 CC Kristian HILL (U17) H&D 1.35

5 C Ethan OGILVIE (U17) H&D 1.60 4 5 E Jamie SEMPLE (U17) Avon X

6 F Jay HUTCHINSON (U17) Traff 1.50 3

Triple Jump U17 Men A Triple Jump U17 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 B Ben FOULGER (U17) York 13.36 -2 9 1 DD Lucas NGATIA (U17) R&N 12.11 -2.3 6

2 D David ODUWUSI (U17) R&N 12.48 -1.4 7 2 BB Daniel CLUDERAY (U17) York 12.05 -1 6

3 E Thomas MATTIS-KING (U17) Avon 12.02 -0.5 6 3 CC Toby PULLEN (U17) H&D 11.66 -0.6 5

4 C Timothy MADUKAH (U17) H&D 11.77 -0.5 5 4 EE Joshua TOMS (U17) Avon 10.38 -0.2 3

5 F Kenta BRANNON (U17) Traff 10.93 0 4 5 FF Archie GREENWOOD (U17) Traff 9.35 -1.1 1

6 A Archie POWELL (U17) B&B 9.96 -1.2 2 6

7 7

8 8

06/09/2024 13:10 Page 14 of 21



UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U17M

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

Pole Vault U17 Men A Pole Vault U17 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 A Charlie PLATT (U17) B&B 3.60 7 1 C Kristian HILL (U17) H&D 2.70 2

2 D Rhys OWEN (U17) R&N 3.45 6 2 FF Isaac CLARKE (U17) Traff X

3 CC Jack GUPPY (U17) H&D 2.70 2

4 F Jay HUTCHINSON (U17) Traff 2.70 2

5 EE William SEMPLE (U17) Avon 2.40 1

Shot U17 Men A Shot U17 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 E Owen GARRETT (U17) Avon 13.63 9 1 DD Monty LEE (U17) R&N 12.09 7

2 C Godwin MUTANDWA (U17) H&D 13.25 8 2 BB Louie REID (U17) York 10.01 4

3 A Olivier COULIBALY (U17) B&B 13.24 8 3 EE Ethan TAYLOR (U17) Avon 9.36 3

4 D Moyo STUMPENHUSEN (U17) R&N 13.14 8 4 AA Nehemiah DICK (U17) B&B 8.34 1

5 B Harvey WILKINSON (U17) York 11.26 6 5 CC Dylan HARMAN (U17) H&D 7.12

6 F Isaac CLARKE (U17) Traff 7.37 6

7 7

8 8

Discus U17 Men A Discus U17 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 E Owen GARRETT (U17) Avon 50.80 9 1 DD Giane MARSELLA (U17) R&N 33.14 6

2 C Godwin MUTANDWA (U17) H&D 48.34 9 2 B Louie REID (U17) York 32.40 6

3 D Moyo STUMPENHUSEN (U17) R&N 47.72 9 3 EE Ethan TAYLOR (U17) Avon 30.21 5

4 BB Harvey WILKINSON (U17) York 36.51 7 4 AA Alexander MORRELL (U17) B&B 26.57 4

5 A George HENDERSON (U17) B&B 35.46 7 5 CC Jack GUPPY (U17) H&D X

6 F Christopher PARIKH (U17) Traff 17.88 6

7 7

8 8

Hammer U17 Men A Hammer U17 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 A Aaron AXTELL (U17) B&B 46.42 7 1 BB Otto KEARNS (U17) York 34.02 3

2 D Jack HANCOCK (U17) R&N 45.94 7 2 CC Godwin MUTANDWA (U17) H&D 31.95 2

3 B Louie REID (U17) York 44.59 6 3 DD Rhys OWEN (U17) R&N 29.68 1

4 C Jack RIDOUT (U17) H&D 33.97 3 4 F Thomas HARRIS (U17) Traff 19.64

5 E Ethan TAYLOR (U17) Avon 25.96 5 AA George HENDERSON (U17) B&B X

6 FF Louis ARNOLD (U17) Traff 20.95 6

7 7

8 8
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U17M

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

Javelin U17 Men A Javelin U17 Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 E Henry WATSON (U17) Avon 52.02 9 1 EE Owen BOON (U17) Avon 47.77 8

2 A Ellis IBRAHIM (U17) B&B 43.46 6 2 C Edward GRAVETT-SMITH (U17)H&D 42.42 6

3 CC Dylan HARMAN (U17) H&D 43.30 6 3 D Josh MOZLEY (U17) R&N 41.62 6

4 DD Giane MARSELLA (U17) R&N 43.25 6 4 B Leo WOODTHORPE (U17) York 37.18 4

5 BB Otto KEARNS (U17) York 38.53 5 5

6 F Archie GREENWOOD (U17) Traff 23.81 6

7 7

8 8

4 x 100m U17 Men A

Posn No. Runners Club Perf

1 D Ernest KISEL (U17), Benjamin WYLE (U17), Flynn RIDGWAY (U17), Harrison NASH (U17)   R&N 43.19

2 A Oji john OKORO (U17), Ryen RENNIE (U17), Daniel OLATUNJI (U17), Charlie PLATT (U17)   B&B 44.14

3 B Alexander MOORE (U17), Daniel CLUDERAY (U17), Lucas HERON (U17), Seb GOODRIDGE (U17)   York 45.18

4 E William SEMPLE (U17), Jack RAMSEY (U17), Zack WIGGINTON (U17), Jamie SEMPLE (U17)   Avon 46.11

5 C Aiden BRAMBLE (U17), George BROOKS (U17), Paaran BHALLA (U17), Godwin MUTANDWA (U17)   H&D 46.38

DQ F Samuel CUFFE (U17), Kenta BRANNON (U17), Lucas HUNT (U17), Ben BREEZE (U17)   Traff TR17.32

   

   

4 x 400m U17 Men A

Posn No. Runners Club Perf

1 B Ben FOULGER (U17), Cole MCANDREW (U17), Ryan MOSEY (U17), Rowan WHITTAKER (U17)   York 03:28.33

2 A Ryen RENNIE (U17), Hendri VERSTER (U17), Alexander MORRELL (U17), Harrison VALLINS (U17)   B&B 03:29.44

3 F Alexander LYONS (U17), Samuel CUFFE (U17), Bobby BURTON (U17), Christopher PARIKH (U17)   Traff 03:30.57

4 D Robbie DALE (U17), Harrison NASH (U17), Benjamin WYLE (U17), Elliott GODFREY (U17)   R&N 03:31.09

5 E Oliver UPTON (U17), Zack WIGGINTON (U17), Thomas WHITE (U17), Thomas SOUTHGATE (U17)   Avon 03:40.06

6 C Obadiah BUCKLEY (U17), Dylan WINFIELD (U17), Haydan LONDON (U17), Finn KENNY (U17)   H&D 03:40.22
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U17W

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals 

100m U17 Women A Wind +0.0 m/s 100m U17 Women B Wind +0.6 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 E Isabelle WALKEY (U17) Avon 12.17 9 1 CC Giusy CAPRARELLI (U17) H&D 12.47 9

2 A Cheyanne NKETIA (U17) B&B 12.31 9 2 DD Olivia MONK (U17) R&N 12.65 8

3 C Sara KENNEDY (U17) H&D 12.32 9 3 AA Chizam BONIFACE (U17) B&B 12.72 7

4 D Esme DU BOIS (U17) R&N 12.46 9 4 EE Natasha MOYES (U17) Avon 12.92 6

5 F Sarah BYRNE (U17) Traff 13.06 6 5 FF Chloe SUMNER (U17) Traff 13.70 2

6 B Isabel DALTON (U17) York 13.22 5 6 BB Lucy BOOT (U17) York 14.41

200m U17 Women A Wind +0.0 m/s 200m U17 Women B Wind -1.6 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 E Isabelle WALKEY (U17) Avon 24.73 9 1 AA Alyssa FIRLA (U17) B&B 25.82 9

2 D Savannah MORGAN (U17) R&N 25.00 9 2 CC Sara KENNEDY (U17) H&D 25.94 9

3 C Giusy CAPRARELLI (U17) H&D 25.99 9 3 EE Jemima WOODS (U17) Avon 26.42 9

4 A Cheyanne NKETIA (U17) B&B 26.15 9 4 DD Olivia MONK (U17) R&N 26.77 8

5 F Chloe SUMNER (U17) Traff 28.42 6 5 FF Sorcia KAJUE (U17) Traff 29.19 5

6 B Abi MOSS (U17) York 28.50 5 6 BB Lucy BOOT (U17) York 29.97 3

300m U17 Women A 300m U17 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 A Alyssa FIRLA (U17) B&B 40.91 9 1 AA Leah KYRIACOU (U17) B&B 41.57 9

2 F Tiffany NNAMDI-ORDUH (U17)Traff 41.06 9 2 EE Gertie BLEWITT (U17) Avon 41.87 8

3 D Lucy BOYES (U17) R&N 41.97 8 3 CC Annamarie BAKER-LOPES (U17)H&D 43.70 6

4 E Jemima WOODS (U17) Avon 42.09 8 4 BB Annabel FULFORD (U17) York 43.71 6

5 B Kate SETCHELL (U17) York 43.36 6 5 DD Cara GRIFFITHS (U17) R&N 44.50 5

6 C Phoebe MASON CLARK (U17) H&D 43.69 6 6 FF Phoebe LAWAL (U17) Traff 45.98 4

800m U17 Women A 800m U17 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 D Olivia MCGHEE (U17) R&N 02:11.94 9 1 AA Megan BARLOW (U17) B&B 02:28.00 4

2 E Holly SANIGAR (U17) Avon 02:14.81 9 2 DD Sophie HANCOCK (U17) R&N 02:30.06 4

3 B Sophie ROBERTSON-DOVER (U17)York 02:19.38 9 3 EE Holly MASSEY - JONES (U17) Avon 02:30.95 4

4 C Amae VAN ZYL (U17) H&D 02:28.33 4 4 CC Sofia CESTARO (U17) H&D 02:33.28 3

5 A Leah KYRIACOU (U17) B&B 02:36.56 2 5 BB Lily JOHNSON (U17) York 02:36.55 2

6 F Rachel BOWDEN (U17) Traff 02:41.32 6 FF Isobel THOMAS (U17) Traff 02:43.21

Long
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U17W

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

1500m U17 Women A 1500m U17 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 F Sasha BARTALOTTA (U17) Traff 04:55.80 7 1 AA Niamh STANLEY (U17) B&B 05:13.97 4

2 C Amae VAN ZYL (U17) H&D 04:56.90 7 2 FF Rachel BOWDEN (U17) Traff 05:15.46 4

3 A Naimah MOSSI (U17) B&B 05:01.67 6 3 B Juliet HORNE (U17) York 05:23.41 3

4 D Sophie HANCOCK (U17) R&N 05:02.76 6 4 CC Annabelle SUFFIELD (U17) H&D 05:25.34 3

5 E Poppy FEASEY (U17) Avon 05:17.85 4 5 DD Martha PETERS (U17) R&N 05:49.79

6 BB Lydia SCOTT (U17) York 05:18.16 4 6

7 7

8 8

3000m U17 Women A 3000m U17 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 A Naimah MOSSI (U17) B&B 11:05.00 6 1 AA Catlin HOUGH (U17) B&B 12:33.05

2 E Gabriela RITTER SHERRATT (U17)Avon 11:05.03 6 2 BB Liv HARDY (U17) York 14:40.63

3 F Isabella BACKHOUSE (U17) Traff 12:04.19 2 3

4 B Nancy OTTERBURN (U17) York 12:32.99 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

80m Hurdles U17 Women A Wind +0.0 m/s 80m Hurdles U17 Women B Wind -1.2 m/s

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 D Grace MCCOLLIN (U17) R&N 11.80 9 1 DD Isabella BANKS (U17) R&N 12.90 6

2 F Grace AIMIUWU (U17) Traff 11.94 9 2 BB Summer BARNARD (U17) York 12.98 6

3 E Kezia TARZEY (U17) Avon 12.46 7 3 CC Daisy-rai WILLIAMS (U17) H&D 13.09 5

4 C Isabella TURNER (U17) H&D 12.50 7 4 AA Beth REGAN (U17) B&B 14.02 2

5 B Lucy GILBERTSON (U17) York 12.53 7 5 EE Camille GUILLON (U17) Avon 14.51

6 A Madeleine DODD (U17) B&B 13.17 5 6 FF Sadie MCCORMACK (U17) Traff 20.89

300m Hurdles U17 Women A 300m Hurdles U17 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA

1 F Lizzie PENDRILL (U17) Traff 46.07 9 1 DD Maia THOMPSON (U17) R&N 46.30 9

2 C Louise MARTIN (U17) H&D 46.16 9 2 BB Olivia TWEDDLE (U17) York 47.30 8

3 D Lucy BOYES (U17) R&N 46.31 9 3 CC Emiley AXTELL (U17) H&D 48.80 7

4 B Lucy GILBERTSON (U17) York 46.99 9 4 EE Natasha MOYES (U17) Avon 49.78 6

5 A Beth REGAN (U17) B&B 49.33 6 5 FF Angelica OMEJE (U17) Traff 50.47 5

6 E Jemima WOODS (U17) Avon 50.00 5 6 AA Charlotte BLOODWORTH (U17)B&B 51.59 4
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U17W

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

1500m s/c U17 Women A 1500m s/c U17 Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf EA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 D Olivia MCGHEE (U17) R&N 05:02.78 9 1 FF Sophia NATION (U17) Traff 05:47.88 6

2 F Darcy SLATTERY (U17) Traff 05:23.70 9 2 EE Gabriela RITTER SHERRATT (U17)Avon 06:07.52 4

3 B Isobel MADDEN (U17) York 05:28.36 9 3 AA Lydia MARSTON (U17) B&B 06:12.90 3

4 A Niamh STANLEY (U17) B&B 05:35.43 8 4 C Sian WRIGHT (U17) H&D 06:33.69

5 E Poppy FEASEY (U17) Avon 05:59.70 4 5

6 CC Catherine THURGOOD (U17) H&D 06:17.84 3 6

7 7

8 8

Long Jump U17 Women A Long Jump U17 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 B Isabel DALTON (U17) York 5.26 1.0 8 1 DD Mary MERAIYEBU (U17) R&N 4.48 0.3 3

2 D Penelope JONES (U17) R&N 4.74 0 4 2 C Phoebe MASON CLARK (U17) H&D 4.47 0 3

3 CC Rebecca OWEN (U17) H&D 4.60 0 4 3 FF Sarah BYRNE (U17) Traff 4.04 1.2 2

4 E Camille GUILLON (U17) Avon 4.35 0 3 4

5 F Sorcia KAJUE (U17) Traff 4.31 0.6 3 5

6 A Catlin HOUGH (U17) B&B 3.89 2.9 1 6

7 7

8 8

High Jump U17 Women A High Jump U17 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 C Dahlia CORP (U17) H&D 1.65 9 1 EE Daisy DUNCAN (U17) Avon 1.50 7

2 E Evie MOIR (U17) Avon 1.60 9 2 CC Emiley AXTELL (U17) H&D 1.45 6

3 D Grace MCCOLLIN (U17) R&N 1.50 7 3 DD Rebecca BEVAN (U17) R&N 1.40 5

4 B Annabel FULFORD (U17) York 1.45 6 4 BB Summer BARNARD (U17) York 1.40 5

5 F Grace AIMIUWU (U17) Traff 1.45 6 5 FF Angelica OMEJE (U17) Traff 1.25 2

6 A Christine UKAH (U17) B&B 1.40 5

Triple Jump U17 Women A Triple Jump U17 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 B Zoe BIND (U17) York 10.71 -1.9 7 1 CC Eziafa IWE (U17) H&D 9.77 -1.2 5

2 D Esme DU BOIS (U17) R&N 9.97 -1.7 5 2 DD Maia THOMPSON (U17) R&N 9.70 -1.3 5

3 C Louise MARTIN (U17) H&D 9.84 -1.5 5 3 BB Abi MOSS (U17) York 9.23 -0.7 4

4 E Camille GUILLON (U17) Avon 9.48 0 4 4 EE Alice BASSETT (U17) Avon 8.43 -0.7 1

5 F Sorcia KAJUE (U17) Traff 8.96 -1.5 3 5

6 A Matilda SHILLAND (U17) B&B 8.38 0 1 6

7 7

8 8
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U17W

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

Pole Vault U17 Women A Pole Vault U17 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 C Isabella TURNER (U17) H&D 3.70 9 1 AA Madeleine DODD (U17) B&B 2.90 7

2 E Arisa BURGESS (U17) Avon 3.20 8 2 DD Rebecca BEVAN (U17) R&N X

3 A Elsa PAWSON (U17) B&B 3.20 8

4 D Isabella BANKS (U17) R&N 2.15 4

5 F Angelica OMEJE (U17) Traff 2.15 4

Shot U17 Women A Shot U17 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 C Alana THOMAS (U17) H&D 10.89 7 1 EE Annabel GORDON (U17) Avon 8.35 3

2 A Ella REECE (U17) B&B 10.83 7 2

3 E Safiya WILLIAMS (U17) Avon 9.22 4 3

4 B Olivia TWEDDLE (U17) York 8.86 4 4

5 D Grace O'MALLEY (U17) R&N 8.21 3 5

6 F Jessica WILKINS (U17) Traff 7.63 2 6

7 7

8 8

Discus U17 Women A Discus U17 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 C Alana THOMAS (U17) H&D 33.52 7 1 CC Elise BEARDSWORTH (U17) H&D 26.79 5

2 A Erin SIMPSON (U17) B&B 32.46 7 2 AA Lacee WEBB (U17) B&B 24.51 4

3 F Jessica WILKINS (U17) Traff 22.01 3 3 DD Mary MERAIYEBU (U17) R&N 19.40 1

4 E Annabel GORDON (U17) Avon 21.86 2 4 BB Eva MURRAY (U17) York 14.81

5 D Chelsea ADAMS (U17) R&N 21.30 2 5 EE Safiya WILLIAMS (U17) Avon 13.83

6 B Zoe BIND (U17) York 20.71 2 6

7 7

8 8

Hammer U17 Women A Hammer U17 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 F Jessica WILKINS (U17) Traff 46.33 9 1 FF Millie EGERTON (U17) Traff 38.81 6

2 C Elena LEWIS (U17) H&D 39.24 7 2 BB Zoe BIND (U17) York 30.44 4

3 D Afua AGORDO (U17) R&N 38.69 6 3 EE Savana KRUNITY-SALAKO (U17)Avon 28.99 3

4 A Lacee WEBB (U17) B&B 38.48 6 4 DD Alex PHILLIPS (U17) R&N 28.55 3

5 E Ash HILLIER-SMITH (U17) Avon 35.35 5 5 CC Ava-lee SAROSH-WHITE (U17)H&D 21.27 1

6 B Eva MURRAY (U17) York 34.86 5 6 AA Charlotte BLOODWORTH (U17)B&B X

7 7

8 8
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2023 U17W

UPPER UKYDL 2024 Finals Long

Javelin U17 Women A Javelin U17 Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf EA

1 E Ellie ROE (U17) Avon 33.06 4 1 EE Annabel GORDON (U17) Avon 31.08 3

2 B Millie PORTER (U17) York 24.53 1 2 BB Juliet HORNE (U17) York 20.79

3 C Ciara STACK (U17) H&D 23.09 3

4 A Catlin HOUGH (U17) B&B 16.66 4

5 F Chloe SUMNER (U17) Traff 3.61 5

6 D Grace O'MALLEY (U17) R&N X 6

7 7

8 8

4 x 100m U17 Women A

Posn No. Runners Club Perf

1 D Savannah MORGAN (U17), Esme DU BOIS (U17), Olivia MONK (U17), Grace MCCOLLIN (U17)   R&N 48.36

2 A Alyssa FIRLA (U17), Chizam BONIFACE (U17), Sienna WILLIAMS (U17), Cheyanne NKETIA (U17)   B&B 49.01

3 E Natasha MOYES (U17), Jasmine RICHARDS (U17), Isabel HILL (U17), Isabelle WALKEY (U17)   Avon 50.10

4 C Giusy CAPRARELLI (U17), Sara KENNEDY (U17), Eziafa IWE (U17), Rebecca OWEN (U17)   H&D 50.71

5 B Eva MURRAY (U17), Lucy BOOT (U17), Summer BARNARD (U17), Isabel DALTON (U17)   York 52.31

DQ F Sorcia KAJUE (U17), Sarah BYRNE (U17), Chloe SUMNER (U17), Lizzie PENDRILL (U17)   Traff TR24.19

   

   

4 x 300m U17 Women A

Posn No. Runners Club Perf

1 E Jemima WOODS (U17), Jasmine RICHARDS (U17), Isabel HILL (U17), Gertie BLEWITT (U17)   Avon 02:52.37

2 A Beth REGAN (U17), Megan BARLOW (U17), Leah KYRIACOU (U17), Alyssa FIRLA (U17)   B&B 02:53.99

3 D Lucy BOYES (U17), Grace MCCOLLIN (U17), Maia THOMPSON (U17), Cara GRIFFITHS (U17)   R&N 02:54.72

4 B Lucy GILBERTSON (U17), Kate SETCHELL (U17), Annabel FULFORD (U17), Sophie ROBERTSON-DOVER (U17)   York 02:54.95

5 C Emiley AXTELL (U17), Sofia CESTARO (U17), Phoebe MASON CLARK (U17), Louise MARTIN (U17)   H&D 02:55.14

6 F Tiffany NNAMDI-ORDUH (U17), Phoebe LAWAL (U17), Lizzie PENDRILL (U17), Angelica OMEJE (U17)   Traff 02:56.53
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